

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 125-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Tabled

File created: 2/25/2021 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/12/2023 Final action: 7/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to apply for and accept a

grant from the Cuyahoga County Planning Commission for the 2019 Cuyahoga County Healthy Urban

Tree Canopy Grant Program; and authorizing the Director to employ one or more professional

consultants to perform field validation of street tree location and data to survey and map out trees and

other related services.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CUYAHOGA COUNTY, GRANTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, PUBLIC WORKS,

TABLED LEGISLATION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 125-2021-Ap & Ac Healthy Urban Tree Canopy Program, 2. 125-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Healthy

Urban Tree Canopy Grant Program, 3. Amend 125-2021, 4. Desk copy of 125-2021, 5. 125-2021-

Table legis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Council	tabled	Pass
3/1/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	